NOTICE OF COMPLETION

County of El Dorado, Department of Environmental Management (Owner)

WORK NAME:	WORK NUMBER:	DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION:
Union Mine Wastewater Treatment Plant Construction and	007E-PW-10/11-BOS	Lulu 2, 2012
Renovation of the Existing Wastewater Treatment Plant		July 3, 2012
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK: Construction of a new Pump Station Building and construction of aeration systems for two Effluent Storage		
Tanks at the Union Mine Wastewater Treatment Plant as specified in the Contract Documents.		
LOCATION OF WORK:		
The Work is located in the County of El Dorado at the Union Mine Wastewater Treatment Plant, 5700 Union Mine Road, El		
Dorado, California.		
PORTIONS OF THE WORK TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		
All work specified in the Contract.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
SVDLON DEID	JULY 22, 2011	Travelers Casualty and Surety
SYBLON REID	,	Company of America
		Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

The work performed under this contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the Owner, Contractor, Contract Administrator, and the Work (or specified part of the Work, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the Owner and declared to be substantially completed on the above date.

DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK

Completion of the Work shall mean substantial completion of the Work or specified area of the Work. The date of such substantial completion of a Work is the date when the construction is sufficiently completed, in accordance with the contract documents, as modified by any change orders agreed to by the parties, so that the Owner can occupy or utilize the Work or specified area of the Work for the use of which it was intended.

Gerri Silva, MS, REHS

DATE

Director of Environmental Management

TITLE

The Contractor hereby accepts the above Notice of Completion.

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DATE

TITLE

The Owner accepts the Work or specified area of the Work as substantially complete and will assume full possession of the Work or specified area of the Work at 5:00 p.m., on July 3, 2012.

ATTEST: Terri Daly Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

DEPUTY CLERK

DATE

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE